INLAND EMPIRE

Small Business Development Center

Activity Report
City of Riverside
July 1, 2019 - June 9, 2020

Activity Description
CASE TOTALS (Number of Cases)

CASE TOTALS (Hours)
CASE TOTALS (Hours per Case)

A. TYPE OF BUSINESS
Retail
Service
Wholesale
Manufacturing
Construction
Other

B. OWNERSHIP GENDER
Male
Female
Male/Female
No Response

C OWNERSHIP VET. STATUS

Veteran
Service Disabled

E. ETHNIC BACKGROUND - RACE

American Indian or Alaskan Native
Asian
Black or African American
White
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander
No response
F. ETHNICITY
Hispanic
Non-Hispanic
No Response
G. AREAS OF COUNSELING
Business Start-up/Acquisition
Source of Capital
Marketing/Sales
Government Procurement
Managing a Business
Legal/ Tax Issues
Accounting/Budget

Total for Period
328
1,546
4.71

33
114

14
22
89

129
95
52
52

20
64
148

84
123

167
38

Summary of Economic Impact and Training

[Economic Impact Item YTD

Business Start-ups 18
Jobs Created 62
Jobs Retained 0
Change in Sales $ 1,825,688
SBA Loans, Number of 5
SBA Loans, Dollar Amount $ 1,372,000
SBA EIDL $ 117,250.00
SBA PPP $ 660,202
Equity Investments $ 245,500
Total Economic Impact $ 4,220,640
Training Activity

Number of workshops 23
Number of attendees 320
Training hours 60.5




