

INLAND EMPIRE

Small Business Development Center

Activity Report City of Riverside July 1, 2019 - June 9, 2020

Activity Description	Total for Period	Summary of Economic Impact and Training
CASE TOTALS (Number of Cases)	328	
CASE TOTALS (Hours)	1,546	
CASE TOTALS (Hours per Case)	4.71	
A. TYPE OF BUSINESS		Economic Impact Item YTD
Retail	33	Business Start-ups 18
Service	114	Jobs Created 62
Wholesale	3	Jobs Retained 0
Manufacturing	14	Change in Sales \$ 1,825,688
Construction	22	SBA Loans, Number of 5
Other	89	SBA Loans, Dollar Amount \$ 1,372,000
B. OWNERSHIP GENDER		SBA EIDL \$ 117,250.00
Male	129	SBA PPP \$ 660,202
Female	95	Equity Investments \$ 245,500
Male/Female	52	
No Response	52	
C OWNERSHIP VET. STATUS		Total Economic Impact \$ 4,220,640
Veteran	19	
Service Disabled	6	
E. ETHNIC BACKGROUND - RACE		Training Activity
American Indian or Alaskan Native	9	Number of workshops 23
Asian	20	Number of attendees 320
Black or African American	64	Training hours 60.5
White	148	
Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander	3	
No response	84	
F. ETHNICITY		
Hispanic	123	
Non-Hispanic	167	
No Response	38	
G. AREAS OF COUNSELING		
Business Start-up/Acquisition		
Source of Capital		
Marketing/Sales		
Government Procurement		
Managing a Business		
Legal/ Tax Issues		
Accounting/Budget		